Illumination
DS166 LUXEON CoB Compact Range (Gen 2) Product Datasheet  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E352519
The second generation of LUXEON CoB Compact Range represents a new
breakthrough in performance for arrays. It has up to 16% higher efficiency and
lumen output at the same drive currents as existing LUXEON CoB Compact
Range LEDs. This array offers the industry’s smallest Light Emitting Surface
(LES) that enables easier and less expensive designs and provides good Center

200mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 207
250mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 209
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Compact Range (Gen 2) follow the convention below:
L  2  C  3  –  A  A  B  B  D  0  F  E  0  6  0  0  0
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal ANSI CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K,
		  50=5000K, 57=5700K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
D	 –	 designates product generation (2=Gen 2)
F	 –	 designates product wattage (5=5W, 7=7W, 9=9W)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB Gen 2, 5W, 3000K 80CRI:
L  2  C  3  –  3  0  8  0  2  0  5  E  0  6  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial light output
remaining after a specified period of time. Based on historical data Lumileds projects that LUXEON CoB Compact Range (Gen
2) will deliver—on average—70% lumen maintenance (L70) at 50,000 hours of operation at its nominal, tested conditions.
Observation of design limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON LEDs are
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
material to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS166 LUXEON CoB Compact Range (Gen 2) Product Datasheet 20160606 ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Compact Range (Gen 2) at specified test current, Tj=85ºC.
Product Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB 205
2200 80 510 567 105 150 6.5 L2C3-2280205E06000
2700 80 585 650 120 150 6.5 L2C3-2780205E06000
3000 80 622 691 128 150 6.5 L2C3-3080205E06000
3500 80 635 705 131 150 6.5 L2C3-3580205E06000
4000 80 653 726 134 150 6.5 L2C3-4080205E06000
5000 80 653 726 134 150 6.5 L2C3-5080205E06000
5700 80 653 725 134 150 6.5 L2C3-5780205E06000
2200 90 452 502 93 150 6.5 L2C3-2290205E06000
2700 90 506 562 104 150 6.5 L2C3-2790205E06000
3000 90 542 602 111 150 6.5 L2C3-3090205E06000
3500 90 573 637 118 150 6.5 L2C3-3590205E06000
4000 90 581 646 120 150 6.5 L2C3-4090205E06000
LUXEON
CoB 207
2200 80 622 691 97 200 6.5 L2C3-2280207E06000
2700 80 708 787 111 200 6.5 L2C3-2780207E06000
3000 80 759 843 119 200 6.5 L2C3-3080207E06000
3500 80 774 860 121 200 6.5 L2C3-3580207E06000
4000 80 797 885 125 200 6.5 L2C3-4080207E06000
5000 80 797 885 125 200 6.5 L2C3-5080207E06000
5700 80 793 881 124 200 6.5 L2C3-5780207E06000
2200 90 556 618 87 200 6.5 L2C3-2290207E06000
2700 90 603 670 94 200 6.5 L2C3-2790207E06000
3000 90 663 737 104 200 6.5 L2C3-3090207E06000
3500 90 697 774 109 200 6.5 L2C3-3590207E06000
4000 90 711 790 111 200 6.5 L2C3-4090207E06000
LUXEON
CoB 209
2200 80 826 918 103 250 6.5 L2C3-2280209E06000
2700 80 972 1080 122 250 6.5 L2C3-2780209E06000
3000 80 1008 1120 126 250 6.5 L2C3-3080209E06000
3500 80 1028 1142 129 250 6.5 L2C3-3580209E06000
4000 80 1058 1176 133 250 6.5 L2C3-4080209E06000
5000 80 1058 1176 133 250 6.5 L2C3-5080209E06000
5700 80 1072 1191 134 250 6.5 L2C3-5780209E06000
2200 90 757 841 95 250 6.5 L2C3-2290209E06000
2700 90 828 920 104 250 6.5 L2C3-2790209E06000
3000 90 902 1002 113 250 6.5 L2C3-3090209E06000
3500 90 933 1037 117 250 6.5 L2C3-3590209E06000
4000 90 961 1068 120 250 6.5 L2C3-4090209E06000
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.